NBC News/Marist Poll South Carolina Tables

If the 2012 Republican presidential primary in South Carolina were held today, whom would you support if the candidates are: |

Newt Mitt Michele Rick Jon Herman Ron Gary Rick

Gingrich Romney Bachmann Santorum Huntsman Cain Paul Johnson Perry ||Undecided
[ Rowo% || Row% || Row% || Rw% |[ Row% |[ Row% [[Row%| Row% || Row% || Row% |
[South Carolina Likely Voters [ 6% || 28% | 5% [ 2% [ 2% ][ 30% ][ 5% || 0% || 9 | 15% |
Party Identification [Republican e [ 2% | 5% I 2% [ o | 20% [ 4% || ow || 119% | 16% |
[Independent 7% [ 2% | 6% I 1% [ 2% | 33% [ 7% || 1% || &% | 14% |
[Tea Party Supporters [ 4% 2% [ o [ 4% ][ 3% [[ 0w || 8w | 8w |
Intensity of Tea Party [strongly support TeaParty || 13% [ 12% || 5% I 2% [ 0w || s2% [ 2% || o% || % | e» |
Support [support Tea Party [ 7% || 31% | 3% [ 3% |[ ow || 39% ][ 5% || o || 9% || % |
[Does not support TeaParty || 4% || 30% || 6% [ 20 [ 2% ][ 229 ][ 7% || 1% || 10% || 16% |
Political Ideology |Liberal-Moderate [ 4% || 30% | 8% [ 2% [ 3% || 229 | 1% || 0% || 7% || 15% |
[conservative [ 6% [ 26w | 3% I 1 [ 0w | 3% [ 3% || 1% || 11% |[ 16% |
[Very conservative [ 2% [ 20w 6% I 3% [ 0w || 3% [ 2% || o% || 8w | 13% |
Past Participation** [[es [ ew [ 26% | 5% I 2 | 1% [ 1% [ 5% [ 0w || 8w | 15% |
Candidate Support [strongly support I E 3% I 2% [ 0w || 4% [ 7% || ow || % |[ o |
|somewhat support [ 5% || 3% | 6% [ 2% [ 2% ][ 3% [ 6% || o || 1% || o% |
[Might vote differently [ 8% || 23% | 10% [ 2 [ 2% || 32% ][ 5% || 2% || 17% || o% |
Most Important Quality |Shares your values || 5% || 19% || 6% || 3% || 0% || 33% || 5% || 1% || 12% || 17% |
[isclosesttoyou onthe issues || 5% || 28% || 5% 2% [ 2% | 5% [ 6% |[ o || 7% | 10% |

Can beat President Obama in 10% 26% 4% 0% 0% 32% 4% 0% % 15%

2012

IHas the experience to govern || 7% || 33% || 4% H 1% ” 1% || 21% H 6% || 0% ” 11% || 16% |
Republican Candidate Field |[Satisfied 7% [ 28% | 5% I [ 1% | 33% [ 4% || 1% || 10% |[ 10% |
[Not satisfied [ 5% [ 22% | 4% I 2% [ 2% [ 28% [ 9% |[[ o || 7% |[ 1% |
Republican Debates |Viewers [ ow || 24w | 3% I 1w [ 0w || 3% [ 5% || ow || 8w | 119% |
[Non-Viewers [ 5% || 21% | 6% [ 2% [ 2% ][ 25% ][ 5% || 1% || 10% || 19% |
Uses Social Media for Campaign Information [ 8% || 25% | 9% [ 3% [ ow || 24% [ 1% || ow || e | 11% |
Gender [Men [ 7% || 24% || 6% [ 2% [ 2% || 34% | 7% || 1% || e || 11% |
[women [ e [ 2% | 4% 2 [ 1% [ 26% [ 3% [ 0w ][ 1% |[ 2% |
Age |Under 45 [ 3 [ 2% | % I3 [ 1% [ 32% [ 9% [[ 1% || e | 1% |
[45 or older [ 8% [ 28% | 4% I s [ 1w || 29% [ 3% || o% || e | 16% |
Region |Piedmont S 3% I 3w [ 0w || 35% [ 3% || o% || e | 15% |
[Midlands [ 7% || 21% | 7% [ 0% [ 1% || 2% ][ ew || ow || 8w | 16% |
[The Pee Dee [ 8% || 23% | 6% [ 3% [ 30 || 24% ][ 4% || o% || 13% || 17% |
[Low Country [ e% || 28% | 5% [ 1% [ 0w || 20% || 7% || 2% || 8% || 14% |
Household Income | Less than $75,000 [ 5% ][ 3% | % I o2 [ 1% [ 26% [ 5% [ 1% || e» |[ 14% |
[$75,000 or more [ o [ 2% | 2% I 2% [ 1% ][ 4% [ e% |[ 0% || 13% |[ 10% |
[Evangelical Christians [ ew [ 26% | 4% I 2% [ 0w [ so%w [ 5% |[ 0% || 12% [ 15% |
Mormons are Christians  |[Yes I 6% 2% [ 1% | 2m% [ 4% || 1% || % |[ e |
[No [ 2% || 9% | 5% [ 2% [ 2% ][ 3% |[ 6w || 0w || 11% || 20% |
[Tea Party-Conservative-Evangelical [ 7% || 25% | 5% [ 3% [ ow ][ 3% | 36 || 0w || 10% || 119 |
Education [Not college graduate I 7% I 2% [ 0w | 26% [ 4% || 1% || 10% | 16% |
[college graduate [ 6% [ 25% | 2% I 2% [ 2% | 5% [ 6% || ow || 8w | 14% |
Interview Type [ Landline [ ew ][ 21w | 4% 1 [ 1% [ 1% [ 5% [ 1% || sw |[ 16% |
[cell Phone [ 5% [ 220% | 8% I 3% [ 2% || 28% [ 4% || ow || 14% | 13% |

NBC News/Marist Poll South Carolina Likely Republican Primary Voters. Interviews conducted October 11th through 13th, 2011, N=639 MOE +/- 3.9%. Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.
**Past participation refers to previous participation in a South Carolina Republican Presidential Primary.
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Would you say that you strongly support <candidate> somewhat support <candidate>, or do you think that you might vote differently on
primary day?
| Strongly support || Somewhat support || Might vote differently || Unsure |
| Row % I Row % | Row % | Rowow |
[South Carolina Likely Voters | 39% I 34% | 25% I 2% |
Party Identification |Republican | 38% I 34% | 25% [
|Independent | 39% I 35% | 26% I % |
[Tea Party Supporters I 45% I 31% I 23% [
Intensity of Tea Party [strongly support TeaParty || 56% I 22% I 21% I 1% |
Support [Support Tea Party I 38% I 36% I 24% E
[Does not support TeaParty || 34% I 3% I 28% [ 1% ]
Political Ideology |Liberal-Moderate I 33% I 39% I 26% [ % ]
[Conservative I 36% | 35% I 26% e
[Very conservative | 51% I 26% | 22% I 2% |
Past Participation** |[Yes | 40% I 34% | 23% I 2% |
Top Tier Republican [Mitt Romney | 37% I 41% | 19% I 3% |
Candidates [Herman Cain I 45% I 31% I 23% [ 1% |
Most Important Quality ~ |[Shares your values | 37% I 37% | 25% I 1% ]
|1s closest to you on the issues || 41% I 34% I 24% IE
Can beat President Obamain 38% 31% 30% 1%
2012
|Has the experience to govern || 40% H 33% || 24% || 3% |
Republican Candidate Field |[Satisfied I 45% I 31% I 23% [ 1% ]
[Not satisfied I 23% I 43% I 32% E
Republican Debates [Viewers I 50% | 2% I 20% [ 1% ]
[Non-Viewers I 31% | 38% I 29% [ 2% ]
Uses Social Media for Campaign Information | 45% I 30% | 23% I 1% ]
Gender [Men | 40% I 36% | 23% I 1% ]
[women | 37% I 33% | 28% I 2% |
Age |under 45 I 32% I 41% I 25% [
|45 or older I 41% I 31% I 26% [
Region |Piedmont I 37% I 39% I 23% | 1% |
[Midiands I 40% I 35% I 24% [ 1% ]
[The Pee Dee I 36% I 31% I 30% I 2% ]
[Low Country I 41% I 2% I 26% HE
Household Income |LLess than $75,000 I 37% | 32% I 29% e
|$75,000 or more I 39% | 38% I 22% [ 1% ]
[Evangelical Christians | 36% I 40% | 22% I 2% |
Mormons are Christians ~ |[Yes | 41% I 32% | 27% I 1% ]
[No | 36% I 37% | 24% (E
[Tea Party-Conservative-Evangelical I 41% I 37% I 20% I
Education |Not college graduate || 36% || 33% || 28% || 3% |
|college graduate | 42% I 35% | 2% | 1% |
Interview Type |Land|ine || 40% H 33% || 25% || 2% |
[cell Phone I 33% I 41% I 25% [ 1% ]

NBC News/Marist Poll South Carolina Likely Republican Primary Voters. Interviews conducted October 11th through 13th, 2011, N=639 MOE +/- 3.9%. Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.
**Past participation refers to previous participation in a South Carolina Republican Presidentia Primary.
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Tossup including those who are undecided yet |eaning toward a candidate

Newt Mitt Michele Rick Jon Herman Ron Gary Rick

Gingrich Romney Bachmann Santorum Huntsman Can Paul Johnson Perry  ||Undecided
| Rw% || Row% || Row% || Row% |[ Row% || Row% |[Row%|[ Row% || Row% |[ Row% |
[south Carolina Likely Voters [ 7% ][ 28% | 5% I 2% [ 1% || 3% [ 5% |[ o% | 10% [[ 10% |
Party Identification [Republican [ 7% || 29% || 5% [ 3% [ o% || 20% || 4% [[ o% || 2% | 120 ]
[Independent [ 7% | 24% | 6% I 2% [ 26 || 3% [ 7% || 1% || 7 [[ 9% |
[Tea Party Supporters [ 20% ][ 2% | 4% I 2% ][ 0w || 4% [ 4% |[ o% || 10% [[ 5% |
Intensity of Tea Party [srongly support TeaPaty || 14% [ 13% || 5% I 2% [ 0w || 52 [ 2% |[ o% | 10% [[ 3% |
Support [Support Tea Party [ 7% [ 3% | 3% I 3% [ 0w || 3% |[ 5% [ o [ 9% [[ e» |
[Doesnot support TeaParty || 4% [ 32% || 6% I 2% [ 26 || 24% [ 7% || 1% || 1% [[ 11% |
Political Ideology [Liberal-Moderate [ 4% ][ 8% | 8% I 26 [ 3% || 24% | 12% || 0% || 8w |[ e |
[Conservative [ &% ][ 20% | 3% I 2% [ 0w || 3% |[ 3% |[ 1% | 1229% [[ 12% |
[Very conservative [ 22 ][ 2% || 6% I 3% [ 0w || 3% [ 2% |[ ow | 10 [[ 8% |
Past Participation** |[Yes [ e [ 280 | 5% I 2% || 1% || 32 [ 5% |[ o% || 9% [ 10% |
Candidate Support [strongly support [HEEEET 3% 2 [ 0w ][ 4% || 7 |[ ow [ me |[ 0w |
[Somewhat support [ 5% ][ 3% | 6% I 2% [ 1% || 3% [ ew |[ o% || 12% [[ 0% |
[Might vote differently [ e [ 23% | 10% I 2% [ 2% || 3% |[ 5% |[ 2% [ 17% [[ o% |
Most Important Quality  ||Shares your values [ 5% [ 21 | 7% I 4% || 0w || 3% |[ 5% || 1% | 13% [ 11% |
[sclosesttoyouontheissues || 5% || 28% || 5% I 3% || 2% || 3% [ ew |[ ow || 8w [ e» |

Can beat President Obamain 11% 27% 4% 0% 0% 34% 4% 0% 9% 9%

2012

[Has the experiencetogoven || 7% [ 35% || 4% I [ 1% ][ 22 || 7% |[ ow || 12% || 119 |
Republican Candidate Field |[Satisfied (I E 5% I 2% [ 1% || 3% [ 4% || 1% || 1% [ e» |
[Not satisfied [ 5% [ 2% | 5% I 5% [ 2% || 3% [[12% |[ o% | &% [ 1% |
Republican Debates [Viewers [ 10w [ 25% | 3% I 1% || ow || 4% |[ 5% |[ o% || 9 [ 5% |
[Non-Viewers [ 5% ][ 2% | 6% I 3% [ 1% || 25% |[ 5% || 1% || 1% [[ 13% |
Uses Social Media for Campaign Information [ & [ 2% | 9% I 3% [ ow || 24% [ 122 || o% || 10% [[ 9% |
Gender [Men [ 7% [ 2% | 6% I 2% [ 1% || 3% [ % |[ 1% | 10 [[ 6% |
[women [ e» || 3% | 4% [ 26 || 2% || 2% || 3% [[ 0% || 1% | 15% |
Age [under 45 HE 8% I 4% || 1% || 3% [ 9 |[ 1% || 9 [ 10% |
[45 or older [HEE T 4% I 19 [ 1% ][ 8% | 3% |[ o | 10% | 10% |
Region [Piedmont [ &% [ 2% | 4% I 3% [ ow || 3% |[ 3% |[ o | 10% [[ 11% |
[Midiands [ 7 || 28% | 7% [ o [ 2% || 28% || 7% [[ 0% || 9% | 120 |
[The Pee Dee [ 8% || 26% | 6% I 4% [ 3% || 25% [ 5% |[ o% || 14% [[ 9% |
[Low Country [ e ][ 8% | 5% I 9 [ 0w ][ 8% || e |[ 26 |[ 9% |[ 8w |
Household Income [LLess than $75,000 [ 5% ][ 8% | 8% I 2% [ 1% || 28% [ 5% || 1% || 12% [[ 8% |
[$75,000 or more [ 0% ][ 24 | 2% I 2% [ 1% || 3% |[ 6% |[ o% [ 14% [ e» |
|Evangelical Christians [ ew [ 28% | 4% I 3% [ ow || 3% [ 5% |[ ow || 14% [[ 10% |
Mormons are Christians  |[Yes IEEE 6% I 2% [ 1% || 2% [ 4% || 1% || 8% [ 5% |
[No [ 5% || 2% | 5% I 2% [ 1% || 3% [ % |[ o% | 13% [[ 14% |
[Tea Party-Conservative-Evangelical 7% [ 2% | 5% I 3% [ 0w | 3% |[ 3% |[ ow | 13% [ 6% |
Education [Not college graduate [ 7 [ 2% | 8% I 2% [ 0w || 2m [ 4% || 1% || 1% [[ 11% |
[college graduate [ 7% ][ 2 | 2% I 2 [ 2% ][ 3% || 7% |[ 0% || 10% |[ 8% |
Interview Type [Landline [ 7% ][ 20% | 4% I 2% [ 1% || 3% [ &% |[ 1% || 9 [ 10% |
[cell Phone [ &% ][ 23% | 8% I 3% [ 2% || 28% [ 5% |[ o% | 15% [[ 9% |

NBC News/Marist Poll South Carolina Likely Republican Primary Voters. Interviews conducted October 11th through 13th, 2011, N=639 MOE +/- 3.9%. Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.
**Past participation refers to previous participation in a South Carolina Republican Presidential Primary.
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And, if the 2012 Republican presidential primary in South Carolina were held today, whom would you support if the
candidates are:
| Mitt Romney || Herman Cain || Rick Perry ” Undecided |
| Row % | Row % I Row % I Row % |
[South Carolina Likely Voters I 35% I 37% | 16% I 12% |
Party Identification [Republican I 36% | 33% I 18% I 12% |
[Independent I 31% I 46% | 12% I 11% |
[Tea Party Supporters I 31% | 48% I 15% I 6% |
Intensity of Tea Party |Strongly support Tea Party || 20% || 63% || 13% ” 3% |
Support [Support Tea Party I 37% | 38% I 17% I 8% |
[Does not support TeaParty || 41% I 30% | 16% I 13% |
Political Ideology [Liberal-Moderate I 43% | 32% I 14% I 11% |
|conservative I 34% I 38% | 16% I 12% |
[Very conservative I 27% | 44% I 17% I 11% |
Past Participation* * |[Yes I 35% I 39% | 14% I 12% |
Candidate Support |Str0ng|y support || 38% || 48% || 11% || 2% |
[Somewhat support I 39% I 40% | 17% I 3% |
[Mignt vote differently I 39% | 36% I 21% I 4% |
Most Important Quality |Share£ your values “ 26% || 41% “ 23% “ 10% |
|Is closest to you on the issues || 37% || 43% || 12% || 8% |
Can beat President Obamain 37% 39% 12% 12%
2012
|Has the experience to govern “ 45% || 26% “ 15% “ 14% |
Republican Candidate Field |[Satisfied I 36% | 40% I 17% I 8% |
[Not satisfied I 35% I 39% I 14% I 12% |
Republican Debates [Viewers I 33% | 48% I 11% I 8% |
[Non-Viewers I 36% I 30% I 19% I 15% |
Uses Social Media for Campaign Information I 34% | 31% I 21% I 13% |
Gender [Men I 33% I 43% I 14% I 9% |
[Women I 37% | 31% I 17% I 15% |
Age [under 45 I 33% | 39% I 19% I 10% |
|45 or older I 37% | 37% I 14% I 13% |
Region [Piedmont I 32% | 40% I 16% I 12% |
[Midiands I 35% | 39% I 12% I 13% |
[The Pee Dee I 36% | 30% I 24% I 11% |
|[Low Country I 39% I 36% I 13% I 11% |
Household Income |Less than $75,000 I 39% I 33% I 17% I 11% |
|$75,000 or more I 30% | 43% I 18% I 9% |
[Evangelical Christians I 32% | 36% I 21% I 11% |
Mormons are Christians |Yes || 44% || 37% || 12% “ % |
[No I 28% | 38% I 19% I 15% |
[Tea Party-Conservative-Evangelical I 30% I 41% I 21% I 8% |
Education [Not college graduate I 37% | 32% I 18% I 13% |
|Co||ege graduate || 33% || 44% || 13% ” 10% |
Interview Type [Landline I 36% | 39% I 14% I 12% |
|cell Phone I 32% I 3% | 24% I 12% |
NBC News/Marist Poll South Carolina Likely Republican Primary Voters. Interviews conducted October 11th through 13th, 2011, N=639 MOE +/- 3.9%. Totals may not add to 100% due
;[*?* Igc;:tn?):r?i-ci pation refers to previous participation in a South Carolina Republican Presidential Primary.
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Are you satisfied or not satisfied with the candidates you have to choose from who are running for the

Republican nomination for president in 20127

| satisfied I Not satisfied | Unsure |
| Row % I Row % I Row % |
|South Carolina Likely Voters I 66% I 25% I 9% |
Party Identification  ||Republican I 69% I 22% I 9% |
[Independent I 62% I 29% I 9% |
[Tea Party Supporters I 7% I 17% I 5% |
Intensity of Tea Party ||Strongly support 82% 15% 3%
Support Tea Party
[Support Tea Party || 75% I 19% I 7% |
Does not support 57% 34% 8%
Tea Party
Political Ideology ||Liberal-Moderate || 58% I 31% I 11% |
[Conservative || 69% I 23% I 8% |
[Very conservative || 73% I 20% I 7% |
Past Participation**  |[Yes I 66% I 25% I 9% |
Top Tier Republican  |[Mitt Romney || 72% I 21% I 7% |
Candidates [Herman Can || 73% I 23% | 4% |
Candidate Support |Strong|y support || 83% “ 14% || 2% |
[Somewhat support || 63% I 30% I 7% |
Might vote 65% 30% 5%
differently
Republican Debates |Viewers || 76% “ 20% || 4% |
[Non-Viewers || 60% I 28% I 12% |
Uses Social Media for Campaign 69% 25% 6%
Information
Gender [Men I 67% I 26% I 7% |
[Women I 65% I 23% I 12% |
Age [Under 45 I 70% I 24% I 6% |
|45 or older I 65% I 25% I 10% |
Region [Piedmont I 68% I 23% I 9% |
[Midiands I 61% I 29% I 11% |
[The PeeDee || 69% I 27% I 4% |
[Low Country || 67% I 23% I 10% |
Household Income  |[Less than $75,000 || 66% I 26% I 8% |
|$75,000 or more || 70% I 25% I 5% |
|Evangelical Christians I 68% I 21% I 11% |
Mormons are [Yes I 72% I 23% I 5% |
Christians [No | 62% I 26% | 12% |
| Tea Party-Conservative-Evangelical I 76% I 16% I 8% |
Education Not college 67% 22% 11%
graduate
|Co||ege graduate || 64% || 29% || 6% |
Interview Type |Landline I 65% I 25% | 9% |
[cell Phone I 69% I 23% I 8% |

NBC News/Marist Poll South Carolina Likely Republican Primary Voters. Interviews conducted October 11th through 13th, 2011, N=639 MOE +/-
3.9%. Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.
**Past participation refers to previous participation in a South Carolina Republican Presidential Primary.
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Which one of the following qualities is most important to you in deciding who to support for the Republican presidential nomination?

A candidate who:

| Shares your values || Is closest to you on the issues || Can beat President Obama in 2012 || Has the experience to govern || Unsure |

[ Rww®n | Row % I Row % I Row % || Row % |
[south Carolina Likely Voters I 31% | 27% | 19% I 20% | 3% |
Party Identification [Republican I 32% I 24% I 21% I 20% | 3% |
[Independent I 29% || 31% I 16% I 22% | 3% |
[Tea Party Supporters I 31% I 27% I 24% I 16% | 2% |
Intensity of Tea Party Strongly support Tea 26% 27% 32% 13% 2%
Support Party
[Support TeaParty || 3% I 27% I 19% I 18% | 2% |
Does not support Tea 30% 27% 14% 25% 3%
Party
Political Ideology [Liberal-Moderate || 25% | 31% | 15% I 26% [ 2% |
[Conservative I 3% | 26% | 17% | 20% | 3% |
[Very conservative || 33% I 22% I 31% I 12% | 2% |
Past Participation** |Yes I 30% I 26% I 20% I 21% | 3% |
Top Tier Republican [Mitt Romney I 22% I 29% I 19% I 26% | 4% |
Candidates [Herman Cain I 33% I 31% I 21% I 14% 1% |
Candidate Support |strongly support I 29% | 30% | 19% I 21% | 1% |
[Somewhat support || 32% I 28% I 17% I 19% | 3% |
[Might vote differently || 29% I 26% I 23% I 19% | 2% |
Republican Candidate Field |[Satisfied || 28% || 27% I 21% I 22% | 2% |
[Not satisfied I 36% I 27% I 17% I 17% | 4% |
Republican Debates |Viewers I 24% I 31% I 26% I 18% | 2% |
[Non-Viewers I 35% I 24% || 15% I 22% | 4% |
Uses Social Media for Campaign Information I 25% I 32% I 21% I 22% | o% |
Gender [Men || 30% I 31% I 21% I 16% | 2% |
[Women I 31% I 2% I 17% I 25% | 4% |
Age [Under 45 I 34% I 34% I 13% I 16% | 2% |
[45 or older I 29% || 23% I 22% I 22% | 3% |
Region [Piedmont I 32% I 25% I 21% I 19% | 3% |
[Midiands || 27% I 27% I 21% I 20% | 5% |
[The Pee Dee I 29% I 31% I 16% I 22% | 2% |
|Low Country I 33% I 26% I 17% I 21% [ 2% |
Household Income [Lessthan$75000 || 32% | 26% I 17% I 22% | 3% |
[$75,000 or more I 31% I 29% I 20% I 18% | 2% |
|Evangelical Christians I 34% || 26% I 20% I 18% | 2% |
Mormons are Christians || Yes I 27% I 29% I 19% I 23% | 2% |
[No I 33% || 26% I 19% I 18% | 4% |
[Tea Party-Conservative-Evangelical I 35% | 26% | 24% I 13% [ 2% |
Education |N0t college graduate || 31% || 26% || 18% || 21% || 4% |
[College graduate I 31% I 28% I 21% I 19% | 2% |
Interview Type [Landline I 30% I 26% I 21% I 20% | 3% |
[cell Phone || 34% || 30% || 12% I 22% | 2% |

rounding.

**Past participation refers to previous participation in a South Carolina Republican Presidential Primary.

NBC News/Marist Poll South Carolina Likely Republican Primary Voters. Interviews conducted October 11th through 13th, 2011, N=639 MOE +/- 3.9%. Totals may not add to 100% due to
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Have you watched all, most, very little, or none of the televised debates

among the Republican candidates?

| All-Most || Very little-None-Unsure |
[ Row% I Row % |
|South Carolina Likely Voters I 39% I 61% |
Party Identification |[Republican I 39% I 61% |
[Independent I 41% I 59% |
|Tea Party Supporters || 51% || 49% |
Intensity of Tea Party ||Strongly support 64% 36%
Support Tea Party
|Support Tea Party || 43% | 57% |
Does not support 31% 69%
Tea Party
Political Ideclogy ||Liberal-Moderate || 32% I 68% |
[Conservative || 38% I 62% |
|Very conservative || 52% I 48% |
Past Participation** ||Y$ || 40% || 60% |
Top Tier Republican ||Mitt Romney || 37% I 63% |
Candidates |Herman Can || 51% || 49% |
Candidate Support |Strong|y support || 54% || 46% |
|Somewhat support || 35% || 65% |
Might vote 33% 67%
differently
Republican Candidate ||Satisfied I 45% I 55% |
Field [Not satisfied || 33% | 67% |
Uses Social Media for Campaign 54% 46%
Information
Gender [Men I 45% I 55% |
[Women I 34% I 66% |
Age [Under 45 I 34% I 66% |
|45 or older I 42% I 58% |
Region | Piedmont | | 41% | | 59% |
[Midiands I 37% I 63% |
[The PeeDee || 38% I 62% |
[Low Country || 40% I 60% |
Household Income |L&$ than $75,000 || 37% || 63% |
|$75,000 or more || 45% I 55% |
|Evange|ica| Christians || 39% || 61% |
Mormons are |Yes || 44% || 56% |
Christians |N o ” 36% ” 64% |
|Tea Party -Conservative-Evangelical || 49% || 51% |
Education Not college 36% 64%
graduate
|Co||ege graduate || 45% || 55% |
Interview Type |Land|ine || 41% || 59% |
|cell Phone I 32% I 68% |

NBC News/Marist Poll South Carolina Likely Republican Primary Voters. Interviews conducted October 11th through
13th, 2011, N=639 MOE +/- 3.9%. Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.
**Past participation refers to previous participation in a South Carolina Republican Presidential Primary.
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Do you consider a Mormon to be a Christian, or

not?
| Yes || No-Unsure |
| Row % || Row % |
|South Carolina Likely Voters I 47% I 53% |
Party Identification [Republican I 43% I 57% |
[Independent I 54% I 46% |
|Tea Party Supporters || 49% || 51% |
Intensity of Tea Party Support |Strong|y support Tea Party || 53% || 47% |
[Support Tea Party I 47% I 53% |
Does not support Tea 49% 51%
Party
Political Ideology [Liberal-Moderate I 53% I 47% |
|Conservati ve | l 44% | | 56% |
|Very conservative I 49% I 51% |
Past Participation** |Yes I 47% I 53% |
Top Tier Republican [Mitt Romney I 62% I 38% |
Candidates [Herman Cain I 42% I 58% |
Candidate Support |Strongly support || 54% || 46% |
|Somewhat support “ 46% || 54% |
[Might vote differently || 53% I 47% |
Republican Candidate Field  |[Satisfied I 51% I 49% |
[Not satisfied I 45% I 55% |
Republican Debates [Viewers I 53% I 47% |
|Non-VieNers || 44% | | 56% |
Uses Social Media for Campaign Information “ 45% || 55% |
Gender [Men I 50% I 50% |
[Women I 44% I 56% |
Age [Under 45 I 37% I 63% |
[45 or older I 53% I 47% |
Region | Piedmont | | 43% | | 57% |
[Midiands I 50% I 50% |
[The Pee Dee I 43% I 57% |
|Low Country “ 54% || 46% |
Household Income [Less than $75,000 I 46% I 54% |
|$75,000 or more “ 54% || 46% |
|Evangelical Christians I 33% I 67% |
|Tea Party-Conservative-Evangelical “ 34% || 66% |
Education |Not college graduate || 44% || 56% |
|Co||ege graduate “ 52% || 48% |
Interview Type |Landline I 49% I 51% |
[cell Phone I 42% I 58% |

NBC News/Marist Poll South Carolina Likely Republican Primary Voters. Interviews conducted October 11th
through 13th, 2011, N=639 MOE +/- 3.9%. Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.
**Past participation refers to previous participation in a South Carolina Republican Presidential Primary.

NBC News/Marist Poll October 2011




NBC News/Marist Poll South Carolina Tables

Intensity of Tea Party Support

Strongly support Tea Support Tea Does not support Tea

Party Party Party Unsure
| Row % | Roww | Row % |[Row %|
|South Carolina Likely Voters I 17% I 44% || 10% |
Party Identification [Republican I 18% | 2% | 42% | 10% |
[Independent I 17% = 49% || 9% |
Political Ideology [Liberal-Moderate || 5% | 1% 68% | 13% |
|Conservative I 14% IEZ 42% || 10% |
|Very conservative || 45% || 33% || 17% || 6% |
Past Participation** [Yes I 18% I 43% || 10% |
Candidate Support |Strongly support || 28% || 30% || 38% || 5% |
|Somewhat support || 12% IEZ 48% || 8% |

Might vote 16% 28% 49% 7%

differently

Republican Candidate  |[Satisfied I 22% | 3% 38% | 9% |
Field [Not satisfied I 11% [ 26 ]| 61% [ 7% |
Republican Debates [Viewers I 28% | 3% | 35% | &% |
[Non-Viewers I 10% IHEE 50% | 13% |
Uses Social Media for Campaign Information “ 22% || 33% || 40% || 5% |
Gender [Men I 20% HEE 44% | 8% |
[Women I 14% | 2% | 45% | 13% |
Age |under 45 I 10% IEE 51% | 13% |
[45 or older I 21% | 2% | 41% | &% |
Region |Piedmont I 20% IEE 37% | 12% |
[Midiands I 18% | 26w | 47% | 9% |
[The Pee Dee I 10% HEE 48% | 12% |
[Low Country I 18% | 2% | 51% | &% |
Household Income |Less than $75,000 || 13% I 49% | 119 |
[$75,000 or more || 22% = 45% [ 5% |
|Evangetical Christians I 20% IHEE 37% | 10% |
Mormons are Christians |Yes “ 19% || 28% || 46% || % |
[No I 15% IHEE 43% | 14% |
|Tea Party-Conservative-Evangelical “ 37% || 63% || 0% || 0% |
Education [Not college graduate || 16% I 42% | 13% |
[College graduate || 18% | 2% | 47% | 7% |
Interview Type |Landline I 19% I 43% | 10% |
[cell Phone I 12% I 48% | 13% |

NBC News/Marist Poll South Carolina Likely Republican Primary Voters. Interviews conducted October 11th through 13th, 2011,
N=639 MOE +/- 3.9%. Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.
**Past participation refers to previous participation in a South Carolina Republican Presidential Primary.

NBC News/Marist Poll October 2011
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Which better describes you:

A supporter of the Tea Party A
Movement Republican ||Unsure
Row
Row % Row % %
South Carolina Likely Voters || 32% | 6% | 7% |
Gender [Men I 37% | 57% | e% |
[Women I 25% | 6% | 8% |
Age [nder 45 || 34% | e19% | 5% |
[45 o older || 31% | 61% | 8% |
Region [Piedmont || 33% | e0% || 7% |
[Midiands || 42% | a9% | 8% |
[The Pee Dee || 25% | 6% | 5% |
[Low Country || 23% | 70% | e% |
Household Less than 31% 63% %
Income $75,000
$75,000 or 31% 64% || 6%
more

NBC News/Marist Poll South Carolina Likely Voters who are Republican and Tea Party
Supporters. Interviews conducted October 11th through 13th, 2011, N=275 MOE +/-
5.9%. Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.

NBC News/Marist Poll October 2011
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If the 2012 Republican presidential primary in South Carolina were held today, whom would you support if the candidates are: |

Newt Mitt Michele Rick Jon Herman Ron Gary Rick

Gingrich Romney Bachmann Santorum Huntsman Cain Paul Johnson Perry  ||Undecided
| Rwo% || Rown || Row% || Row% |[ Rw% |[ Row% [[Row%| Row% || Row% || Row% |
[South Carolina Potential Republican Electorate* [ ew [ 27 | 5% [ 26 [ 2% || 28% [ ew || o | 10% || 17% |
Party Identification [Repunlican [ e [ 2% | 5% 2% [ ow | 2% [ 5% || o || 1% |[ 1% |
[Independent [ 7% [ 2% | 6% I w [ 2% | 29% [ 7% || 1% || 7% | 16% |
[Tea Party Supporters [HEE R 4% I 2% [ 0% [ 3% [ 5% [[ ow || s | 8w |
Intensity of Tea Party |srongly support TeaPaty || 14% [ 12% || 4% I 2% [ ow || s0% [ 3% || o | 8w |[ 8w |
Support [Support Tea Party [ e || 319 | 4% [ 3% [ o || 3% |[[ew || % || s || 8w |
[Doesnot support TeaPaty || 4% || 316 || 6% [ 1% [ 2% || 20 [ 7% || 1% || 1% || 18% |
Political Ideology |Liberal-Moderate [ 2% || 31 | 8% I 26 [ 2% || 2% [[10% || o% || 7 | 15% |
[conservative IEE 3% I 9 [ 0w | 29% [ 4% || 1% || 2% |[ 1% |
[Very conservative [ 1w ][ 2% | 6% I3 [ 0w ][ 3% [ 3% |[ 1% || e»w | 14% |
Pest Participation** [Yes [ e ][ 2% | 5% I 1% [ 1% [ 29% [ 6% || 1% || 8w | 16% |
[No [ % [ 2a% | % I 3% [ 1% || 2 [ 5% || o% || 14% | 19% |
Candidate Support [strongly support [ 9% || 3% | % [ 26 [ o || 3% |[ 8 || o% || 7% || o |
|Somewhat support [ 5% || 3% | 6% [ 26 [ 2% || 3% |[ew || o% || 2% || 0% |
[Might vote differently [ 7 || 26% || 10% [ 26 [ 2% || 28% | &% || 1% | 18% || 0% |
Most Important Quality  |[Shares your values [ 4% [ 20% || 7% 2% [ ow | 39 [ 5% || 1% | 1% |[ 1% |
[isclosesttoyouontheissues || 5% [ 30% || 5% 2 [ 26 ][ 3% [ 6% [[ ow || 7% |[ 12% |

Can beat President Obamain 10% 27% 4% 0% 0% 30% 4% 0% % 17%

2012

[Hesthe experienceto govern || 6% || 31% || 5% I [ 1 [ 29% [ 7% || ow ][ 13% |[ 1% |
Republican Candidate Field |[Satisfied 7% [ 28% | 6% I [ 1 [ 3% [ 4% [ 1% || 119 |[ 1% |
[Not satisfied [ 2% || 5% | 4% I 3% [ 2% || 2 [ 0% || o || ew | 19% |
Republican Debates [Viewers [ 9% || 2% | 3% [ 1% [ ow || 3% |[ 5% || o || 7 | 10% |
[Non-Viewers [ 4% || 2% || 6% [ 2 [ 2% || 20% | &% || 1% || 1% || 20% |
Uses Social Media for Campaign Information [ 7 || 2% || 9% [ 3% [ oe || 2% [ 1% || 0% || 10% || 1% |
Gender [Men [ 7% [ 26% | 5% 2 [ 1% [ 3% [ 8% [[ 1% || e |[ 1% |
[women [ 5% ][ 28% | 5% I [ 1% [ 24% [ 3% |[ ow || 10% |[ 23% |
Age [Under 45 [ 3% [ 2% | 8% I 3% [ 0w || 2 [ 8% || 1% || 10% | 16% |
45 or older A 3% I 1% [ 2% || 28% [ 4 || o || 10% | 16% |
Region [Piedmont [ &% || 26% | 3% [ 3% [ o || 3% | 4 || o || 10% || 15% |
[Midiands [ &% [ 30% | 6% [ o [ 26 || 23% [ e» || 1% || 8» | 18% |
[The Pee Dee [ 7% [ 2% | 6% [ 2% [ 26 || 2a% | 5% || 0% || 14% | 20% |
[Low Country [ &% [ 2% | 6% I 2% [ 0w || 2% [ 7% || 2% || 8% | 15% |
Household Income |Less than $75,000 [ 5% ][ 8% | 7% I o2 | 1% ][ 2% [ 5% |[ 1% || 10% |[ 15% |
|$75,000 or more [ o [ 2% | 3% o2 | 1% [ 32 [ 7 [ 1% || 13% |[ 1% |
[Evangelical Christians [ e% || 2% | 4% I 2% [ ow || 28% [ 5% || ow || 126 | 16% |
Mormons are Christians ~ |[Yes [ 8w || 3% | 6% [ 26 [ 2% || 25% ][ 4% || 1% || 8% | 10% |
[No [ 2% || 20% || 5% [ 1% [ 2% || 3% [ 7% || o || 1% || 22% |
[Tea Party-Conservative-Evangelical [ e [ 2% | 6% I3 [ ow | 3% [ 4% || o || 10% |[ 10% |
Education [Not college graduate [ % [ 28% | % I 2% [ ow || 24% [ 5% || 1% || 1% |[ 1% |
[college graduate [ e [ 2% | 3% I [ 2% || 3% [ 7 || ow || 8w | 15% |
Interview Type |Landline [ % [ 28% | 4% I 9% [ 1% || 28% [ 6% || 1% || 8w | 17% |
|cell Phone [ 5% || 23% | 8% I 4% [ 1% || 5% [ 5% || ow || 5% | 14% |

NBC News/Marist Poll South Carolina Potential Republican Electorate. Interviews conducted October 11th through 13th, 2011, N=992 MOE +/- 3.1%. Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.
*The potential Republican electorate in South Carolinaincludes all Republicans, all Republican leaning independents and those who plan to vote in the Republican presidential primary.
**Past participation refers to previous participation in a South Carolina Republican Presidential Primary.

NBC News/Marist Poll October 2011
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Would you say that you strongly support <candidate> somewhat support <candidate>, or do you think that you might vote differently on
primary day?
I Strongly support || Somewhat support || Might vote differently || Unsure |
| Row % I Row % I Row % [ Rowo |
[Souith Carolina Potential Republican Electorate* I 36% I 34% I 28% [ 2% |
Party Identification [Republican I 36% I 34% I 27% [ 3% |
[Independent | 36% I 35% I 28% [ o |
|Tea Party Supporters H 43% || 31% || 24% || 2% |
Intensity of Tea Party |strongly support TeaParty || 55% | 24% | 21% [ 1% |
Support [Support Tea Party I 36% I 35% I 26% I
[Does not support TeaParty || 31% I 37% I 31% [ 2 ]
Political Ideology |Liberal-Moderate I 31% I 38% I 30% [ 2% |
|conservative I 34% I 34% I 29% E
[Very conservative | 50% | 28% I 21% [ 26 |
Past Participation** [Yes I 39% I 34% I 25% e
[No I 26% | 35% | 39% [ o»% |
Top Tier Republican [Mitt Romney I 36% I 38% I 23% [ 3% |
Candidztes [Herman Cain I 42% I 33% [ 24% (I
Most Important Quality |Shar$ your values H 35% || 37% || 27% || 1% |
|Iscloswto you on the issues H 39% || 33% || 26% || 2% |
Can beat President Obamain 38% 31% 30% 1%
2012
|Has the experience to govern H 37% || 33% || 28% || 3% |
Republican Candidate Field |[Satisfied I 42% I 31% I 25% [ 1% |
[Not satisfied I 2% I 41% I 3% [ 2% |
Republican Debates [Viewers I 48% I 30% I 21% [ 1% |
[Non-Viewers I 29% I 36% I 32% [
Uses Social Media for Campaign Information I 41% | 31% | 26% I 2% |
Gender [Men I 38% I 36% I 24% I
[women I 33% I 32% I 32% =
Age [Under 45 I 30% I 38% I 30% I
[45 or older I 39% I 32% I 27% [
Region [Piedmont I 35% I 38% I 26% [ 1% |
[Midiands I 38% I 35% I 25% [ 1% ]
[The Pee Dee | 33% | 32% | 34% [ 2% |
[Low Country I 39% I 29% I 28% [ 3% |
Household Income [Less than $75,000 I 35% I 32% I 32% [ 2% |
|$75,000 or more I 38% I 3% I 24% [ 1% ]
|Evangetical Christians I 34% I 3% I 25% [ 2% |
Mormons are Christians  |[Yes I 38% I 32% I 29% [ 1% |
[No I 34% I 36% I 27% IE
[Tea Party-Conservative-Evangelical I 39% | 38% | 21% [ 2% |
Education |Not college graduate H 34% || 33% || 31% || 3% |
[college graduate I 40% I 36% I 24% [ 1% ]
Interview Type [Landline I 38% I 32% I 27% I
|cell Phone I 30% I 40% I 29% [ 1% |
NBC News/Marist Poll South Carolina Potential Republican Electorate. Interviews conducted October 11th through 13th, 2011, N=992 MOE +/- 3.1%. Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.
*The potential Republican electorate in South Carolinaincludes all Republicans, all Republican leaning independents and those who plan to vote in the Republican presidential primary.
**Past participation refers to previous participation in a South Carolina Republican Presidential Primary.
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Tossup including those who are undecided yet |eaning toward a candidate

Newt Mitt Michele Rick Jon Herman Ron Gary Rick

Gingrich Romney Bachmann Santorum Huntsman Can Paul Johnson Perry  ||Undecided
| Rw% || Row% || Row% || Row% |[ Row% || Row% |[Row%|[ Row% || Row% |[ Row% |
[Soutth Carolina Potential Republican Electorate* [ &% ][ 28% | 5% I 2% [ 1% || 2% [ % |[ o% | 12% [[ 12% |
Party Identification [Republican [ &% || 29% | 5% [ 26 || 2% || 28% || 5% [[ 0% || 2% | 12% ]
[Independent [ 7% [ 26% || 6% I 2% ][ 26 || 3% [ 7% |[ 1% | & [ 1% |
[Tea Party Supporters [ 20% | 26% || 4% I 3% [ ow || 3% [ 5% |[ ow || 9 [ 5% |
Intensity of Tea Party |Strong|y support Tea Party || 15% || 13% || 4% || 2% || 0% || 50% || 3% || 0% || 10% || 3% |
Support [Support Tea Party [ 7% [ 3% | 4% I 3% [ 0w || 3% |[ 6w |[ ow [ 8 [[ e» |
[Doesnot support TeaParty || 4% [ 32% || 6% I 1% [ 26 || 2% [ 7% |[ 1% || 122% [[ 13% |
Political Ideology [Liberal-Moderate [ 4% ][ 82 | 8% I 2 [ 2% ][ 226 || 1% || o% || sw | 10% |
[Conservative [ &% ][ 2% | 3% I 2% [ 1% || 3% [ 4% || 1% | 13% [[ 13% |
[Very conservative [ 22 [ 2% || 6% I 3% [ 0w | 3% [ 3% |[ 1% | 10 [[ 9% |
Past Participation** [Yes [ e [ 2% | 5% I 2% || 1% || 3% [ % |[ 1% || o [ 11% |
[No [ e ][ 25% | % I3 [ 2% || 2% | 5% |[ o% || 16% | 15% |
Candidate Support [strongly support [ % || 3% | 3% I 2% [ 0w || 3% [ ew |[ ow || 7 [ o% |
[Somewhat support [ 5% ][ 3% | 6% I 2% [ 1% || 32% |[ 6w |[ o% || 2% [[ 0% |
[Might vote differently [ 7 [ 26% | 10% I 2% || 26 || 28% |[ &% |[ 1% || 18% [ 0% |
Most Important Quality ||Shares your values [ 5% ][ 23% | 7% I 3% [ 0w || 3% [ 5% |[ 1% | 13% [[ 12% |
[isclosesttoyouontheissues || 5% || 31% || 5% I 3% [ 3% || 32 | ew |[ ow | 86 |[ 7% |

Can beat President Obamain 11% 28% 4% 0% 0% 2% 4% 0% 9% 12%

2012

[Has the experiencetogovern || 6% |[ 33% || 5% I 2% [ 1% || 20 [ ew |[ o% | 14% [[ 12% |
Republican Candidate Field |[Satisfied 7% [ 3% | 6% I 2% [ 1% || 3% [ 4% |[ 1% | 122 [[ 7% |
[Not setisfied [ 5% || 2% | 4% I 4% || 26 || 28% [ 1206 || 0% || &% | 12% |
Republican Debates [Viewers [ 10% | 28% || 3% I 2% [ ow || 3% [ 5% |[ ow | 8w [ 5% |
[Non-Viewers [ 5% ][ 2% | 6% I 2% [ 1% || 23% [ &% || 1% | 122% [[ 15% |
Uses Social Media for Campaign Information I 9% I 3% [ 0w || 22% [[2% |[ o% || 12% [[ 10% |
Gender [Men [ 7 || 2m% || 5% [ 26 || 2% || 3% | 8w [[ 1% || 10% |[ 7% |
[women [ &% ][ 3% | 5% I 2% || 19 || 25% [ 3% |[ o% || 122% [[ 17% |
Age [Under 45 HEE = 8% I 3% [ 1% ][ 2 | e |[ 1% ][ 10% |[ 120 |
[45 or older I 4% I 2% [ 1% || 3% [ 4% |[ o% | 10% [[ 10% |
Region [Piedmont [ e» || 28% | 3% [ 3% [ o% || 3% | 5% [[ o || 19 | 1100 ]
[Midiands [ &% ][ 3% | 6% [ 0% [ 26 || 24% [ % |[ 1% || 9% [ 14% |
[The Pee Dee [ 7% ][ 23% | 6% I 3% [ 3% ][ 2% | ew |[ 0w | 15% | 120 |
[Low Country [ &% ][ 3% | 6% I 2% [ 0w || 20% [ 7% |[ 2% || 8% [ 10% |
Household Income [Less than $75,000 IEEEEZ 8% I 2% [ 1% | 26% [ &% |[ 1% || 11% [[ 9% |
[$75,000 or more [ o ][ 2a% | 3% I 2% ][ 1% || 329 [ 7% |[ 1% || 14% [[ 7 |
|Evangeical christians | e ][ 28% | 4% I 26 [ 0% ][ 2% | s% |[ 0% || 14% || 119 |
Mormons are Christians  |[Yes (I E 6% I 2% [ 1% || 26% [ 4% || 1% || 9 [ 5% |
[No [ 2% ][ 2% || 5% I 2% [ 1% | 3% [ % |[ ow | 122% [[ 16% |
[Tea Party-Conservative-Evangelical [ e [ 2m% | 6% I 3% [ ow || 3% [ 4% || ow || 122% [[ e» |
Education [Not college graduate [ EE % I o2 [ 1% ][ 5% | s% || 1% || 119% || 13% |
[college graduate [ 7% [ 2% | 3% I 2% [ 26 || 39% [ 7% |[ o% || 10 [[ 9% |
Interview Type [Landline [ 7% [ 3% | 4% I 2% [ 1% || 3% |[ 6% |[ 1% | 9 [ 12% |
|cell Phone [ ew [ 2e% | 9% I 4% || 26 || 25% |[ 5% |[ ow || 16% [ 10% |

NBC News/Marist Poll South Carolina Potential Republican Electorate. Interviews conducted October 11th through 13th, 2011, N=992 MOE +/- 3.1%. Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.
*The potential Republican electorate in South Carolinaincludes all Republicans, al Republican leaning independents and those who plan to vote in the Republican presidential primary.
**Past participation refers to previous participation in a South Carolina Republican Presidential Primary.
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And, if the 2012 Republican presidential primary in South Carolina were held today, whom would you support if
the candidates are:
| Mitt Romney || Herman Cain “ Rick Perry || Undecided |
| Row % I Row % I Row % I Row % |
|South Carolina Potential Republican Electorate* || 35% I 34% I 17% I 13% |
Party Identification [Republican I 37% I 31% I 18% I 14% |
[Independent I 32% I 40% I 15% I 13% |
[Tea Party Supporters I 32% I 46% I 16% I 6% |
Intensity of Tea Party Strongly support Tea 21% 62% 13% 3%
Support Party
|Support TeaParty || 38% I 38% I 17% | % |
Does not support Tea 41% 27% 18% 15%
Party
Political Ideology |Liberal-Moderate || 43% I 29% I 15% I 12% |
[Conservative I 34% I 34% I 18% I 14% |
[Very conservative || 26% I 44% I 18% I 12% |
Past Participation**  |[Yes I 36% I 37% I 14% I 12% |
[No I 32% I 25% I 26% I 17% |
Candidate Support |Strongly support || 40% || 46% || 11% || 3% |
|Somewhat support || 39% I 40% I 18% I 3% |
|Might vote differently || 40% || 32% || 24% || 1% |
Republican Candidate  ||Satisfied I 35% I 37% I 19% I 9% |
Field [Not satisfied I 37% | 36% I 14% | 13% |
Republican Debates  ||Viewers I 36% I 46% I 10% I 8% |
[Non-Viewers I 35% I 28% I 20% I 17% |
Uses Social Media for Campaign Information || 35% I 29% I 23% I 14% |
Gender [Men I 35% I 40% I 16% I 10% |
[Women I 36% I 29% I 18% I 17% |
Age [Under 45 I 34% I 33% I 20% I 13% |
[45 or older I 37% I 35% I 14% I 13% |
Region [Piedmont I 33% I 37% I 17% I 14% |
[Midiands I 38% I 34% I 14% I 14% |
[The Pee Dee I 32% I 29% I 25% I 13% |
[Low Country I 40% I 34% I 13% I 13% |
Household Income [Lessthan$75,000 || 39% I 30% I 19% I 12% |
[$75000 or more || 31% I 40% I 18% I 11% |
[Evangelical Christians I 33% I 34% I 21% I 13% |
Mormons are Christians |Ye£ || 44% || 34% “ 15% || 8% |
[No I 29% I 34% I 19% | 18% |
[Tea Party-Conservative-Evangelical I 30% I 42% I 21% I 8% |
Education [Not college graduate || 37% I 29% I 19% I 15% |
[College graduate || 34% I 41% I 14% I 10% |
Interview Type [Landline I 36% I 36% I 14% | 14% |
[Cell Phone I 32% I 30% I 26% I 12% |
NBC News/Marist Poll South Carolina Potential Republican Electorate. Interviews conducted October 11th through 13th, 2011, N=992 MOE +/- 3.1%. Totals may
not add to 100% due to rounding.
*The potential Republican electorate in South Carolinaincludes all Republicans, al Republican leaning independents and those who plan to vote in the Republican
presidential primary.
**Past participation refers to previous participation in a South Carolina Republican Presidential Primary.
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Are you satisfied or not satisfied with the candidates you have to choose from who are running for the Republican

nomination for president in 20127

| Satisfied I Not stisfied I Unsure |
| Row % I Row % I Row % |
|South Carolina Potential Republican Electorate || 64% || 26% || 10% |
Party Identification |Repub|ican || 67% || 23% || 10% |
[Independent I 59% I 32% I 9% |
[Tea Party Supporters I 75% I 20% I 6% |
Intensity of Tea Party Strongly support Tea 81% 16% 3%
Support Party
|Support Tea Party || 71% || 22% || 7% |
Does not support Tea 57% 34% 9%
Party
Political Ideology |Liberal-Moderate || 56% I 33% I 11% |
|Conservative I 67% I 24% I 8% |
|Very conservative || 72% || 21% || 7% |
Past Participation** [Yes I 64% I 27% I 10% |
INo I 65% I 27% I 8% |
Top Tier Republican |Mitt Romney || 67% || 24% || 8% |
Candidztes [Herman Cain I 71% I 26% I 4% |
Candidate Support |Strong|y support || 80% || 16% || 3% |
|Somewhat support || 62% I 30% I 7% |
|M ight vote differently | | 63% || 31% | | 5% |
Republican Debates [Viewers I 73% I 22% I 5% |
[Non-Viewers I 59% I 29% I 12% |
Uses Social Media for Campaign Information || 67% || 25% || 8% |
Gender [Men I 64% I 29% I 7% |
[Women I 64% I 24% I 13% |
Age |Under 45 I 68% I 26% I % |
|45 or older I 62% I 27% I 11% |
Region [Piedmont I 65% I 25% I 10% |
[Midiands I 57% I 31% I 12% |
[The Pee Dee I 68% I 27% I 5% |
|L0w Country || 65% || 25% || 10% |
Household Income |Less than $75,000 || 63% I 28% I 8% |
[$75,000 or more || 68% I 27% I 5% |
|Evangelical Christians I 66% I 21% I 12% |
Mormons are Christians  |[Yes I 69% I 25% I 6% |
[No I 60% I 27% I 13% |
|Tea Party-Conservative-Evangelical I 76% I 17% I % |
Education |Not college graduate || 65% || 23% || 12% |
College graduate || 62% I 32% I 6% |
Interview Type |Landline I 62% I 27% I 10% |
|Cell Phone I 69% I 23% I 8% |

100% due to rounding.

presidential primary.

**Past participation refers to previous participation in a South Carolina Republican Presidential Primary.

NBC News/Marist Poll South Carolina Potential Republican Electorate. Interviews conducted October 11th through 13th, 2011, N=992 MOE +/- 3.1%. Totals may not add to

*The potential Republican electorate in South Carolinaincludes all Republicans, al Republican leaning independents and those who plan to vote in the Republican
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Which one of the following qualities is most important to you in deciding who to support for the Republican presidential nomination? A candidate who:

I
| Shares your values | Is closest to you on the issues | Can beat President Obamain 2012 | Has the experience to govern | Unsure
[ Row % [ Row % | Row % [ Row % [ Row %
[south Carolina Potential Republican Electorate [ 31% [ 2% | 17% [ 21% [ 2%
Party Identification Republican 32% 24% 19% 20% 4%
Independent 31% 30% 14% 22% %
[Tea Party supporters 31% 2% 22% 16% 2%
Intensity of Tea Party Support |Slrong|y support Tea Party 26% 28% 30% 13% 2%
Support Tea Party 34% 2% 18% 18% 2%
Does not support Tea Party 31% 27% 13% 25% 3%
Political Ideology [Liberal-Moderate [ 27% [ 30% | 14% [ 26% ED
[Conservative [ 34% [ 2% | 15% [ 20% [ 3%
[Very conservative [ 33% [ 2% | 28% [ 13% HED
Past Participation** Yes 31% 26% 18% 2% 4%
No 35% 3% 14% 17% 2%
Top Tier Republican Candidates  |[Mitt Romney 24% 30% 17% 24% 4%
Herman Cain 35% 30% 19% 14% 2%
Candidate Support Strongly support 29% 30% 18% 21% 1%
Somewhat support 34% 27% 16% 20% 3%
Might vote differently 31% 2% 19% 21% 3%
Republican Candidate Field Satisfied 29% 28% 19% 2% 2%
[Not satisfied [ 35% [ 27% | 16% [ 18% [ 4%
Republican Debates [Viewers [ 25% [ 3% | 23% [ 17% [ 2%
[Non-Viewers [ 35% [ 24% | 14% [ 23% [ 4%
Uses Social Media for Campaign Information 28% 33% 18% 22% 0%
Gender [Men 31% 31% 19% 17% 3%
Women 32% 23% 16% 25% 5%
Age Under 45 35% 33% 12% 18% 2%
45 or older 29% 23% 21% 23% 4%
Region Piedmont 31% 26% 19% 20% 4%
[Midiands [ 29% [ 28% | 19% [ 19% [ 5%
[The Pee Dee [ 31% [ 30% | 14% [ 23% HEZ
[Low Country [ 34% [ 26% | 15% [ 23% [ 2%
Household Income Less than $75,000 33% 25% 15% 23% 3%
$75,000 or more 31% 30% 19% 18% 2%
Evangelical Christians 34% 26% 18% 19% 3%
Mormons are Christians |Y$ 28% 28% 18% 24% 2%
[No 34% 21% 17% 18% 5%
Tea Party-Conservative-Evangelical 34% 28% 23% 13% 2%
Education [Not college graduate [ 32% [ 25% | 16% [ 21% EZ
|college graduate [ 30% [ 29% | 19% [ 20% [ 2%
Interview Type [Landiine [ 30% [ 26% | 20% [ 20% [ 4%
[cell Phone [ 36% [ 29% | 9% [ 23% [ 2%

NBC News/Marist Poll South Carolina Potential Republican Electorate. Interviews conducted October 11th through 13th, 2011, N=992 MOE +/- 3.1%. Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.
*The potential Republican electorate in South Carolinaincludes all Republicans, all Republican leaning independents and those who plan to vote in the Republican presidential primary.
**Past participation refers to previous participation in a South Carolina Republican Presidential Primary.
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NBC News/Marist Poll South Carolina Tables

Have you watched all, most, very little, or none of the televised debates among the
Republican candidates?
| All-Most “ Very little-None-Unsure |
| Row % || Row % |
|South Carolina Potential Republican Electorate* || 36% I 64% |
Party Identification [Republican I 36% I 64% |
[Independent I 36% I 64% |
|Tea Party Supporters || 48% || 52% |
Intensity of Tea Party Strongly support Tea 63% 37%
Support Party
[Support Tea Party || 39% I 61% |
Does not support Tea 28% 2%
Party
Political Ideology |Libera-Moderate || 31% I 69% |
|Conservati ve | | 34% | | 66% |
[Very conservative || 50% I 50% |
Past Participation** [Yes I 38% I 62% |
[No I 28% I 72% |
Top Tier Republican |Mitt Romney || 36% || 64% |
Candidztes [Herman Cain | 48% I 52% |
Candidate Support |Strong|y support || 51% || 49% |
|Somewhat support || 34% “ 66% |
|Might vote differently || 29% || 71% |
Republican Candidate  ||Satisfied I 41% I 59% |
Field [Not satisfied I 30% I 70% |
Uses Social Media for Campaign Information || 52% “ 48% |
Gender [Men I 40% I 60% |
[Women I 31% I 69% |
Age [Under 45 I 31% I 69% |
|45 or older I 39% I 61% |
Region |Pi edmont | | 38% | | 62% |
[Midiands I 34% I 66% |
[The Pee Dee I 32% I 68% |
[Low Country I 37% I 63% |
Household Income [Less than 75,000 || 33% I 67% |
75,000 or more || 41% I 59% |
[Evangelical Christians I 36% I 64% |
Mormons are Christians |Ye£ || 40% “ 60% |
[No I 32% I 68% |
|Tea Party -Conservative-Evangelical || A47% “ 53% |
Education |N0t college graduate || 31% || 69% |
|Co||ege graduate || 43% “ 57% |
Interview Type |Landline I 38% I 62% |
|Cell Phone I 29% I 71% |
NBC News/Marist Poll South Carolina Potential Republican Electorate. Interviews conducted October 11th through 13th, 2011, N=992 MOE
+/- 3.1%. Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.
*The potential Republican electorate in South Carolina includes al Republicans, al Republican leaning independents and those who plan to
vote in the Republican presidential primary.
**Past participation refers to previous participation in a South Carolina Republican Presidential Primary.

NBC News/Marist Poll October 2011
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| Do you consider a Mormon to be a Christian, or not? |
| Yes || No-Unsure |
| Row % I Row % |
|Souith Carolina Potential Republican Electorate* I 47% I 53% |
Party Identification [Republican I 42% I 58% |
[Independent I 55% I 45% |
[Tea Party Supporters I 50% I 50% |
Intensity of Tea Party Support |Strongly support Tea Party || 54% || 46% |
[Support Tea Party I 48% I 52% |
|Do& not support Tea Party || 48% || 52% |
Political Ideology [Liberal-Moderate I 53% I 47% |
|Conservative I 44% I 56% |
|Very conservative || 48% || 52% |
Past Participation** [Yes I 46% I 54% |
[No I 52% I 48% |
Top Tier Republican Candidates  |[Mitt Romney I 61% I 39% |
[Herman Cain I 42% I 58% |
Candidate Support |Strong|y support || 54% || 46% |
|Somewhat support || A47% || 53% |
[Might vote differently I 53% I 47% |
Republican Candidate Field [satisfied I 51% I 49% |
[Not satisfied I 45% I 55% |
Republican Debates |Viewers || 52% || 48% |
| Non-Viewers | | 44% | | 56% |
Uses Social Media for Campaign Information || 45% || 55% |
Gender [Men I 50% I 50% |
[Women I 44% I 56% |
Age [Under 45 I 40% I 60% |
[45 or older I 52% I 48% |
Region | Piedmont | | 43% | | 57% |
[Midiands I 50% I 50% |
[The Pee Dee I 44% I 56% |
|Low Country || 54% || 46% |
Household Income |Less than $75,000 || 47% || 53% |
|$75,000 or more || 52% || 48% |
|Evangetical Christians I 33% I 67% |
|Tea Party-Conservative-Evangelical || 35% || 65% |
Education |Not college graduate || 4% || 56% |
|Co||ege graduate || 52% || 48% |
Interview Type |Land|ine || 48% || 52% |
[cell Phone I 44% I 56% |
NBC News/Marist Poll South Carolina Potential Republican Electorate. Interviews conducted October 11th through 13th, 2011,
N=992 MOE +/- 3.1%. Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.
*The potential Republican electorate in South Carolinaincludes all Republicans, all Republican leaning independents and those who
plan to vote in the Republican presidential primary.
**Past participation refers to previous participation in a South Carolina Republican Presidential Primary.

NBC News/Marist Poll October 2011
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Intensity of Tea Party Support

| Strongly support Tea Party || Support Tea Party || Does not support Tea Party “ Unsure |

| Row % | Roww | Row % |[Row % |

|South Carolina Potential Republican Electorate* || 15% I 27% I 48% || 12% |
Party Identification [Republican I 16% I 28% I 46% [ 12% |
[Independent I 14% I 25% I 51% [ 10% |

Political Ideology [Liberal-Moderate || 4% I 17% I 67% [ 12% |
|Conservative I 12% I 33% I 45% | 10% |

[Very conservative || 42% I 31% I 20% [ 7% |

Past Participation** [Yes I 16% I 27% I 46% | 119 |
[No I 9% I 24% I 55% [ 12% |

Candidate Support |Strong|y support || 25% || 29% || 40% “ 5% |
|Somewhat support || 11% I 31% I 50% [ 8% |

[Mignt vote differently || 12% I 28% I 52% | 8% |

Republican Candidate Field ||Satisfied I 19% I 30% I 42% [ 9% |
[Not satisfied I 9% I 22% I 62% | 7 |

Republican Debates [Viewers I 26% I 30% I 38% [ e% |
[Non-Viewers I 9% I 25% I 53% | 13% |

Uses Social Media for Campaign Information “ 19% || 31% || 45% || 5% |
Gender [Men I 18% I 29% I 46% | 8% |
[Women I 12% I 25% I 49% [ 14% |

Age |Under 45 I 8% I 26% I 53% | 13% |
[45 or older I 19% I 28% I 44% [ 9% |

Region |Piedmont I 17% I 30% I 40% | 13% |
[Midiands I 15% I 23% I 51% [ 12% |

[The Pee Dee I 9% I 26% I 53% | 12% |

[Low Country I 15% I 25% I 54% [ &% |

Household Income |Lessthan$75000 || 11% I 27% I 51% | 1% |
[$750000r more || 20% I 26% I 48% [ 6% |

|Evengelical Christians I 17% I 31% I 40% | 1% |
Mormons are Christians |Y&s “ 16% || 28% || 49% || 7% |
[No I 13% I 26% I 47% [ 14% |

|Tea Party-Conservative-Evangelical “ 37% || 63% || 0% || 0% |
Education [Not college graduate || 13% I 28% I 46% | 13% |
[College graduate || 16% I 26% I 51% [ 7% |

Interview Type |Landline I 16% I 27% I 47% | 10% |
[cell Phone I 10% I 27% I 51% [ 129 |

NBC News/Marist Poll South Carolina Potential Republican Electorate. Interviews conducted October 11th through 13th, 2011, N=992 MOE
+/- 3.1%. Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.

*The potential Republican electorate in South Carolinaincludes all Republicans, all Republican leaning independents and those who plan to
vote in the Republican presidential primary.
**Past participation refers to previous participation in a South Carolina Republican Presidential Primary.

NBC News/Marist Poll October 2011
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Which better describes you:

A supporter of the Tea Party A
Movement Republican |[Unsure
Row
Row % Row % %
Republican and Tea Party 33% 61% 6%
Supporter
Gender [Men I 38% | 5m% || 5% |
[Women I 26% | 6% || 7% |
Age [Under 45 || 35% | 62% || 3% |
45 0 older || 32% | 61% || 8% |
Region [Piedmont || 34% | 60% || 6% |
[Midiands || 41% | 50% || 8% |
[The Pee Dee || 30% | 6% || 5% |
[Low Country || 23% | 7% || 6% |
Household Less than 31% 63% 6%
Income $75,000
$75,000 or 32% 62% || 6%
more

NBC News/Marist Poll South Carolina Voters who are Republican and Tea Party
Supporters. Interviews conducted October 11th through 13th, 2011, N=391 MOE +/-

5.0%. Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.

NBC News/Marist Poll October 2011
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In general, thinking about the way things are going in the country, do you
feel things are going in the right direction or that things are going in the
wrong direction?
| Right direction || Wrong direction || Unsure |
| Row % I Row % | Row% |
South CarolinaAdults || 23% I 67% | 9% |
South Carolina Registered 24% 67% 9%
Voters
South Carolina Potential 5% 91% 4%
Republican Electorate*
Party [Democrat || 50% I 37% | 13% |
|dentification®! [Renuplican || % | 94% IE
[Independent|| 20% I 72% [ 9% |
[Tea Party Supporters® || 14% I 85% | 1% |
Gender [Men I 23% I 68% [ 9% |
[women || 23% I 67% | 1% |
Age [Under 45 || 30% I 60% | 10% |
[45 or older || 18% I 74% | 86 |
Age [18t029 || 36% I 55% | 10% |
[30t044 || 26% I 64% | 10% |
[45t059 || 20% I 72% (I
|60 or older || 16% I 75% (2
Race [white || 11% I 82% | 7% |
[Non-white || 50% I 35% | 4% |
Region [Piedmont || 20% I 72% | &n |
[Midiands || 28% I 62% | 1% |
The Pee 24% 67% 8%
Dee
Low 24% 65% 12%
Country
Household Less than 25% 66% 9%
Income $75,000
$75,000 or 19% 75% 6%
more
Interview  |[Landline || 21% I 70% [ 9% |
Type [call Phone || 30% | 60% [ 0% |
NBC News/Marist Poll South Carolina Adults. Interviews conducted October 11th through 13th, 2011,
N=2506 MOE +/- 2.0%.
"South Carolina Registered Voters: N=2131 MOE +/- 2.1%. Totals may not add to 100% due to
rounding.
*The potential Republican electorate in South Carolinaincludes al Republicans, al Republican leaning
independents and those who plan to vote in the Republican presidential primary.

NBC News/Marist Poll October 2011
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When thinking about the U.S. economy, which statement comes
closer to your view:

| The worst is yet to come || The worst is behind us “ Unsure |

| Row % I Row % || Row % |
|South Carolina Adults I 58% I 34% | 9% |
|South Carolina Registered Voters || 56% || 35% || 9% |
South Carolina Potential Republican 69% 24% 7%
Electorate*
Party [Democrat I 38% I 53% | 9% |
Identfication” | [Repunlican || 71% | 22% 7% |
lindependent || 60% I 33% | 8% |
[Tea Party Supporters® I 74% I 20% [ 5% |
Gender [Men I 58% I 33% | 9% |
[Women I 58% I 34% [ 8% |
Age |Under 45 I 56% I 36% | 8% |
[450r older || 60% I 32% [ 9% |
Age 18 t0 29 I 57% I 36% [ 7% |
[30t0 44 I 56% I 36% [ 9% |
|45 to 59 I 59% I 34% | 7% |
l60or older || 60% I 30% [ 10% |
Race [White I 65% I 27% | 8% |
[Non-white || 43% I 48% [ 9% |
Region |Piedmont | 61% I 28% | 10% |
[Midiands I 54% I 37% [ 9% |
[The PeeDee || 59% I 34% | 7 |
|Low Country || 54% || 38% || 8% |
Household Income||Less than 60% 33% %
$75,000
|$75,000 or more || 53% || 40% || 7% |
Interview Type ~ ||Landline I 59% I 32% | 9% |
[cell Phore || 55% I 37% | 8% |

rounding.

NBC News/Marist Poll South Carolina Adults. Interviews conducted October 10th through 12th, 2011,
N=2506 MOE +/- 2.0%.
"South Carolina Registered Voters: N=2131 MOE +/- 2.1%. Totals may not add to 100% due to

*The potential Republican electorate in South Carolina includes all Republicans, all Republican leaning
independents and those who plan to vote in the Republican presidential primary.

NBC News/Marist Poll October 2011
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Do you approve or disapprove of the job Barack Obamais
doing as president?
| Approve || Disapprove || Unsure |
[ Rw% | Row % | Rw® |
|South Carolina Registered Voters || 40% I 51% I 9% |
South Carolina Potential Republican 10% 84% 6%
Electorate*
Party [Democrat I 83% I 11% I 6% |
ldentification |[eeoublican || 6% I 90% I o |
independent || 33% I 54% | 13% |
[Tea Party Supporters I 17% I 79% I 4% |
Gender [Men I 38% I 55% I 8% |
|Women I 43% I 46% | 1w |
Age [Under 45 I 46% I 42% | 1% |
|45 or older I 36% I 56% I 8% |
Age [18t0 29 I 51% I 36% | 1% |
30 t0 44 I 44% I 46% | 1% |
[45 to 59 I 38% I 54% I 9% |
|60 or older I 34% I 59% I 7% |
Race [White I 22% I 69% I 9% |
[Non-white I 80% I 12% I 8% |
Region [Piedmont I 33% I 57% | 1% |
[Midlands I 45% I 46% I 8% |
[The PeeDee || 46% I 46% I 8% |
[Low Country || 43% I 48% I 9% |
Household Income | |Less than $75,000| 45% I 46% I 9% |
[$75,000 or more || 32% I 62% I
Interview Type |Land|ine || 38% || 54% || 8% |
|Cell Phone I 49% I 40% | 1w |
NBC News/Marist Poll South Carolina Registered Voters. Interviews conducted October 11th through
13th, 2011, N=2131 MOE +/- 2.1%. Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.
*The potential Republican electorate in South Carolina includes al Republicans, al Republican leaning
independents and those who plan to vote in the Republican presidential primary.

NBC News/Marist Poll October 2011
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If the 2012 presidential election were held today, whom would you
support if the candidates are:
Barack Obama, the Mitt Romney, the

Democrat Republican Undecided
| Row % I Row % | Row % |
[South Carolina Registered Voters|| 40% I 46% | 14% |

South Carolina Potential % 81% 12%

Republican Electorate*

Party [Democrat || 86% I 7% | 7% |
Identification |[penublican || 3% I 88% [10% |
[Independent || 34% I 47% | 20% |
[Tea Party Supporters I 18% I 72% | 10% |
Gender [Men I 39% I 48% | 13% |
[Women I 42% I 44% | 15% |
Age [Under 45 || 46% I 42% | 11% |
[450r older || 36% I 49% | 15% |
Age [18t0 29 I 52% I 41% | 7% |
[30to 44 I 43% I 43% | 14% |
[45 to 59 I 40% I 45% | 14% |
[600r older || 33% I 52% | 15% |
Race [White I 21% I 63% | 16% |
[Non-white || 81% I 10% | 10% |
Region | Piedmont | | 33% | | 51% | | 16% |
[Midiands || 45% I 41% | 13% |
[The Pee Dee || 46% I 41% | 13% |
[Low Country || 42% I 46% | 12% |

Household Less than 46% 41% 13%

Income $75,000
$75,000 or 31% 60% 9%
more

Interview Type |[Landline || 38% I 48% | 14% |
[cell Phone || 47% I 40% | 13% |

NBC News/Marist Poll South Carolina Registered Voters. Interviews conducted October 11th through
13th, 2011, N=2131 MOE +/- 2.1%. Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.
*The potential Republican electorate in South Carolinaincludes all Republicans, all Republican leaning
independents and those who plan to vote in the Republican presidential primary.

NBC News/Marist Poll October 2011
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support if the candidates are:

If the 2012 presidential election were held today, whom would you

Barack Obama, the Rick Perry, the
Democrat Republican Undecided
| Row % I Row % | Row% |
[South Carolina Registered Voters | 42% I 43% | 15% |
South Carolina Potential 8% 8% 14%
Republican Electorate*
Party [Democrat || 88% I 6% | &% |
Identification | [Renuplican || 3% I 87% [ 10% |
lindependent || 37% I 40% | 23% |
[Tea Party Supporters I 18% I 71% | 129% |
Gender [Men I 40% I 46% | 13% |
|Women I 44% I 40% | 16% |
Age lunder 45 || 47% I 41% | 13% |
450 older || 39% I 45% | 16% |
Age 18 t0 29 I 53% I 38% | 9% |
|30 to 44 I 43% I 42% | 14% |
145 to 59 I 42% I 42% | 15% |
l60or older || 36% I 47% | 16% |
Race [White I 24% I 60% | 16% |
[Non-white || 80% I 9% | 1% |
Region | Piedmont | | 35% | | 47% | | 18% |
IMidiands || 47% I 39% | 13% |
[The Pee Dee || 47% I 42% | 129% |
[Low Country || 44% I 41% | 15% |
Household Less than 47% 39% 13%
Income $75,000
$75,000 or 34% 56% 10%
more
Interview Type |[Landline || 40% I 44% | 16% |
cell Phone || 47% I 40% | 12% |

NBC News/Marist Poll South Carolina Registered Voters. Interviews conducted October 11th through
13th, 2011, N=2131 MOE +/- 2.1%. Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.
*The potential Republican electorate in South Carolinaincludes all Republicans, all Republican leaning
independents and those who plan to vote in the Republican presidential primary.

NBC News/Marist Poll October 2011
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If the 2012 presidential election were held today, whom would you
support if the candidates are:
Barack Obama, the Herman Cain, the
Democrat Republican Undecided
| Row % I Row % | Row % |
[South Carolina Registered Voters|| 42% I 44% | 13% |
South Carolina Potential 9% 80% 11%
Republican Electorate*
Party [Democrat || 87% I 7% | % |
Identification |[penublican || % I 85% [10% |
[Independent || 36% I 45% | 19% |
[Tea Party Supporters I 18% I 76% | % |
Gender [Men I 42% I 47% | 10% |
[Women I 43% I 42% | 16% |
Age [Under 45 || 49% I 41% | 10% |
[450r older || 38% I 47% | 15% |
Age [18t0 29 I 56% I 35% | 9% |
[30to 44 I 45% I 44% | 11% |
[45 to 59 I 42% I 45% | 13% |
[600r older || 34% I 49% | 1% |
Race [White I 23% I 62% | 15% |
[Non-white || 82% I 8% | 9% |
Region | Piedmont | | 37% | | 48% | | 16% |
[Midiands || 47% I 39% | 14% |
[The Pee Dee || 46% I 43% | 11% |
[Low Country || 43% I 46% | 11% |
Household Less than 47% 40% 12%
Income $75,000
$75,000 or 34% 58% 8%
more
Interview Type |[Landline || 40% I 46% | 14% |
cell Phone || 49% I 39% | 12% |
NBC News/Marist Poll South Carolina Registered Voters. Interviews conducted October 11th through
13th, 2011, N=2131 MOE +/- 2.1%. Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.
*The potential Republican electorate in South Carolinaincludes all Republicans, all Republican leaning
independents and those who plan to vote in the Republican presidential primary.

NBC News/Marist Poll October 2011
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Intensity of Tea Party Support

Strongly support Tea || Support Tea || Does not support Tea

Party Party Party Unsure

Row

Row % Row % Row % %
[South Carolina Registered Voters I 9% | 18% | 62% |[ 12% |

South Carolina Potential Republican 15% 27% 48% 11%

Electorate*

Party Identification |[Democrat I 2% | 1% | 7% | 10% |
[Republican I 16% | 28% | 46% || 12% |
[Independent I 9% | 1% | 65% | 9% |
Gender [Men I 11% | 19% | 61% | 8% |
[Women I 6% | 1% | 63% | 13% |
Age |Under 45 I 6% | 19% | 63% || 12% |
[45 or older I 11% | 18% | 61% | 10% |
Age [181t0 29 I 3% | 2% | 59% || 15% |
[30t0 44 I 7% | 1% | 66% | 10% |
|45 to 59 I 11% | 1% | 64% | 8% |
|60 or older I 11% | 18% | 59% | 11% |
Race [White I 11% | 2% | 56% || 12% |
[Non-white I 3% | 1% | 76% | 11% |
Region [Piedmont I 11% | 20% | 57% || 12% |
[Midiands I 8% | 15% | 66% | 11% |
[The PeeDee || 6% | 19% | 64% || 12% |
[Low Country || 9% | 18% | 65% | 9% |
Household Income ||Less than $75,000 || 7% | 1% || 65% || 12% |
[$75,000 or more || 13% | 1% | 62% | 6% |
Interview Type  ||Landline I 10% | 18% | 62% || 10% |
cell Phone I 6% | 20% | 62% | 12% |

NBC News/Marist Poll South Carolina Registered Voters. Interviews conducted October 11th through 13th, 2011,
N=2131 MOE +/- 2.1%. Totals may not add to 100% due to rounding.
*The potential Republican electorate in South Carolinaincludes all Republicans, all Republican leaning
independents and those who plan to vote in the Republican presidential primary.

NBC News/Marist Poll October 2011
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